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Fifth INFER / ERMEES Macroeconomics Workshop 2023 
 

The EU in the Age of Permacrisis - December 1, 2023, Strasbourg (France) 
 

PROGRAM 
 
 
 
8h30 - 9h - Welcome coffee 
 
9h - Welcome speech and Presentation of the INFER network  
Jamel Saadaoui and Camélia Turcu 
 
9h15 - 10h15 - Plenary session I - Keynote speaker : Klaus Prettner 
Amphithéâtre, Ground floor 
Klaus Prettner, Vienna University of Economics and Business, Austria 
 
10h15 - 10h30 - Coffee break 
 
10h30 - 12h - Parallel session I 
(1) Inflation, conventional and non-conventional monetary policy 
Amphithéâtre, Ground floor 
Chairman: Moïse Sidiropoulos (sidiro@unistra.fr)  

• ID: 11 Nicolae Bogdan Ianc (nicolae-bogdan.ianc@univ-orleans.fr), Adrian-Marius Io-
nescu: Do Central and Eastern European Countries benefit from ECB's unconventional 
monetary policies? A G-VAR approach. (Discussant: Luca Alfieri) 

• ID: 42 Luca Alfieri (luca.alfieri@ut.ee), Mustafa Hakan Eratalay, Darya Lapitskaya, 
Rajesh Sharma (Online): The Effects of the ECB Communications on Financial Mar-
kets before and during Covid-19 Pandemic (Discussant: Andrejs Zlobins) 

• ID: 35 Andrejs Zlobins (andrejs.zlobins@bank.lv), Patrick Grüning: Quantitative Tight-
ening: Lessons from the US and Potential Implications for the EA (Discussant: Nicolae 
Bogdan Ianc) 

(2) Banking system, financial integration, financial stability 
Salle de visioconférence, Ground floor 
Chairman: Meixing Dai (dai@unistra.fr)  

• ID: 20 Philipp Roderweis (philipp.roderweis1@univ-paris13.fr), Nicolas Himounet: 
Germans Play it Safe: Uncertainty, Bank Ownership, and Deposit Dynamics in the Ger-
man Banking System (Discussant: Jamel Saadaoui) 

• ID: 46 André Teixeira, Antonio Afonso (aafonso@iseg.ulisboa.pt) (Online): The Para-
dox of Banking Prudential Regulation and Sovereign Risk (Discussant: Philipp Roder-
weis) 

• ID: 47 Philipp Roderweis, Jamel Saadaoui (saadaoui@unistra.fr), Francisco Serranito: 
The Unintended Consequences of ECB's Asset Purchases. How Excess Reserves Shape 
Bank Lending (Discussant: Antonio Afonso) 
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(3) Fiscal policy, public debt sustainability, fiscal rules I 
Salle de séminaire, First floor 
Chairman: Kéa Baret (k.baret@unistra.fr)  

• ID: 38 Fatma Hoke (f.hoke@lancaster.ac.uk), Olivier Cardi, Romain Restout: Sectoral 
effects of corporate taxation in OECD countries (Discussant: José Alvès) 

• ID: 40 Dennis Bonam, Roben Kloosterman (roben.kloosterman@ru.nl), Koen Van der 
Veer: The Effects of Monetary Policy across Fiscal Regimes (Discussant: Fatma Hoke) 

• ID: 41 José Alves (jalves@iseg.ulisboa.pt), António Afonso, Serena Ionta: The effects 
of monetary policy surprises and fiscal sustainability regimes in the Euro Area (Discus-
sant: Roben Kloosterman) 
 

12h - 13h30 - Lunch break 
 
13h30 - 15h - Parallel session II 
(1) Climate change, environment and energy crisis (13h15 – 15h) 
Amphithéâtre, Ground floor 
Chairman: Samuel Ligonnière (ligonniere@unistra.fr)  

• ID: 31 Bjørnar Karlsen Kivedal (bjornar.k.kivedal@hiof.no): Natural disasters, insur-
ance claims and regional housing markets (Discussant: Bettina Bökemeier) 

• ID: 6 Bettina Bökemeier (bboekemeier@wiwi.uni-bielefeld.de), Alfred Greiner, Benja-
min Owusu: Climate Change and Economic Growth Nexus: Evidence for European 
Countries (Discussant: Bas Van Aarle) 

• ID 9: Bas Van Aarle (bas.vanaarle@kuleuven.be): Designing a European Energy Price 
Regulation System: Some Basic Principles (Discussant: Bjørnar Karlsen Kivedal) 

• ID 14: Luca Bettarelli (luca.bettarelli@unipa.it), Davide Furceri, Pietro Pizzuto, and 
Nadia Shakoor (Online): Environmental Policies and Innovation in Renewable Energy 
(Discussant: Samuel Ligonnière) 

(2) Digitization, automation and growth 
Salle de visioconférence, Ground floor 
Chairman: André Lorentz (lorentz@unistra.fr)  

• ID: 5  David E. Bloom, Klaus Prettner, Jamel Saadaoui (saadaoui@unistra.fr), Mario 
Veruete, Artificial intelligence and the skill premium (Discussant: Adam Spencer) 

• ID: 39 Nathalie Chusseau (Nathalie.Chusseau@univ-lille.fr), Jacques Pelletan: Tech-
nology Shocks and the Contribution of Vocational Training to Economic Growth: The 
French Case (Discussant: Jamel Saadaoui) 

• ID: 27 Adam Spencer (Adam.Spencer@nottingham.ac.uk), Giammario Impullitti, Fab-
rice Defever, Teodora Borota Milicevic: Innovation Union: Costs and Benefits of Inno-
vation Policy Coordination (Discussant: Nathalie Chusseau) 

(3) Labor market and inequality 
Salle de séminaire, First floor 
Chairman: Francesco De Palma (f.depalma@unistra.fr)  

• ID: 26 Stelios Roupakias, Michael Chletsos (mchletsos@unipi.gr): Immigrant Domestic 
Workers and the Labour Supply Behaviour of Native Women (Discussant: Teodora 
Madalina Pop) 

• ID: 50 Konstantıns Benkovskis (Konstantins.Benkovskis@bank.lv), Oļegs Tkačevs, 
Karlis Vilerts: Understanding How Job Retention Schemes Reshape the Skill Profile of 
Labor within Firms (Discussant: Michael Chletsos) 
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• ID: 43 Teodora Madalina Pop (t-madalina.pop@doctorant.uca.fr): The future of income 
inequality in the European Union: Do economic growth and poverty matter? (Discus-
sant: Oļegs Tkačevs) 

 
15h - 15h15 - Coffee break 
 
15h15 - 16h45 - Parallel session III 
(1) Fiscal policy, public debt sustainability, fiscal rules II 
Amphithéâtre, Ground floor 
Chairman: Thierry Betti (tbetti@unistra.fr)  

• ID: 21 António Afonso (aafonso@iseg.ulisboa.pt), João Tovar Jalles, Ana Venâncio 
(Online): Government Spending and Tax Revenue Decentralization and Public Sector 
Efficiency: Do Natural Disasters matter? (Discussant: Olegs Matvejevs) 

• ID: 18 Olegs Matvejevs (Olegs.Matvejevs@bank.lv), Oļegs Tkačevs, António Afonso, 
José Alves: Fiscal sustainability: the role of inflation (Discussant: Matilda Baret) 

• ID: 16 Matilda Baret (matilda_x3@hotmail.fr), Maxime Menuet: Fiscal and environ-
mental sustainability: Is public debt environmentally friendly? (Discussant: António 
Afonso) 

(2) Growth, employment and wages 
Salle de visioconférence, Ground floor 
Chairman: Pierre Lesuisse (lesuisse@unistra.fr)  

• ID: 30 Matteo Bondesan (matteo.bondesan@unito.it): Monetary Policy in a Bounded 
Rational Heterogeneous-Agent New Keynesian Framework (Discussant: Michael 
Chlestos) 

• ID: 48 Moritz Grebe (moritz.grebe@wirtschaft.uni-giessen.de), Sinem Kandemir, Peter 
Tillmann: Uncertainty about the War in Ukraine: Measurement and Effects on the Ger-
man Business Cycle (Discussant: Matteo Bondesan)  

• ID 29: Michael Chlestos (mchletsos@unipi.gr), Anna Saiti: Labour market institutions, 
minimum wage and their impact on unemployment. A panel data analysis. Evidence 
from OECD countries (Discussant: Moritz Grebe) 

 
16h45 - 17h - Break 
 
17h - 18h - Plenary session II - Keynote speaker: Jakob De Haan 
Amphithéâtre, Ground floor 
Keynote Speaker: Jakob de Haan, University of Groningen, The Netherlands (Online) 
The Reform of the European Fiscal Rules 
 
18h - 18h15 - Closing speech 
Jamel Saadaoui 
 
19h30 - Gala dinner - Restaurant La Victoire 
24 quai des pêcheurs 
67000 Strasbourg 
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